calculate net tangible book value per share by dividing the net tangible book value (tangible assets less total liabilities) by the number of
outstanding shares of our common stock.

Our pro forma net tangible book value as of June 30, 2013 was $(46.9) million, or $(2.20) per share of common stock, based on 21,312,049
shares of our common stock outstanding, after giving effect to the conversion of 16,496,860 shares of redeemable convertible preferred stock into
an equivalent number of shares of common stock upon the closing of this offering.

After giving effect to our sale of 3,000,000 shares of our common stock by us in this offering at an assumed initial public offering price of
$23.00 per share (which represents the midpoint of the estimated price range shown on the cover page of this prospectus), less the estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and the estimated offering expenses payable by us, our pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value as
of June 30, 2013, would be $13.9 million, or $0.57 per share. This represents an immediate increase in the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value of $2.77 per share to existing stockholders and an immediate dilution of $22.43 per share to investors purchasing shares in this offering. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution:

Assumed initial public offering price   $23.00

Pro forma net tangible book value per share as of June 30, 2013   $ (2.20)
Increase per share attributable to this offering   $ 2.77

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ 0.57
Net tangible book value dilution per share to investors in this offering   $22.43

The following table shows, as of June 30, 2013, on the pro forma basis described above, the difference between the number of shares of
common stock purchased from us, the total consideration paid to us and the weighted average price paid per share by existing stockholders and
by investors purchasing shares of our common stock in this offering:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration   Average Price

per Share   Number   Percentage  Amount   Percentage
Existing Stockholders   21,312,049   87.7%  $24,235,759   26.0%  $ 1.14
New Investors   3,000,000   12.3%   69,000,000   74.0%   23.00

Total   24,312,049   100.0%   93,235,759   100.0%   3.83

Each $1.00 increase (decrease) in the assumed public offering price per share of common stock would increase (decrease) the pro forma
as adjusted net tangible book value by $0.11 per share and the net tangible book value dilution to investors in this offering by $0.89 per share,
assuming the number of shares offered by us, as set forth on the cover page of this prospectus, remains the same and after deducting estimated
underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses.

Assuming no exercise of the underwriters’ option, sales by us and selling stockholders in this offering will reduce the number of shares of